Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

COUNCILMEMBER KENYAN R. McDuffie, Chairperson Committee on Business and Economic Development

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

B25-0696, THE "INSURANCE REGULATION AMENDMENT ACT OF 2024"
B25-0587, THE "ELECTRICAL UTILITY UNDERGROUND WORK WAGE ACT OF 2024"

B25-0152, THE "COMMISSION ON REPARATIONS ESTABLISHMENT AMENDMENT ACT OF 2024"

B25-0783, THE "BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT RESILIENCY ACT OF 2024"

PR25-1045, "THE CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA REVENUE BONDS PROJECT APPROVAL RESOLUTION OF 2024"

PR25-1046, "THE SOJOURNER TRUTH PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL REVENUE BONDS PROJECT APPROVAL RESOLUTION OF 2024"

Monday, November 18, 2024, at 2:00 p.m.
In Room 120 and via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast
Streamed live at https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbFwXXcbCuQk3-zlwqe97mA/streams and www.dccouncil.gov/hearings

On Monday, November 18, 2024, Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie, Chairperson of the Committee on Business and Economic Development, will hold an additional meeting to consider and vote on the following measures:

- Bill 25-0696, the "Insurance Regulation Amendment Act of 2024"
- Bill 25-0587, the "Electrical Utility Underground Work Wage Act of 2024"
- Bill 25-0152, the "Commission on Reparations Establishment Amendment Act of 2024"
- Bill 25-0783, the "Business Improvement District Resiliency Act of 2024"
- Proposed Resolution 25-1045, "The Catholic University of America Revenue Bonds Project Approval Resolution of 2024"
- Proposed Resolution 25-1046, "The Sojourner Truth Public Charter School Revenue Bonds Project Approval Resolution of 2024"

Please contact Justin Kim, Committee Director, at jkim@dccouncil.gov for additional information.